

GAHC010011802026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/145/2026

ASHIK AHMED
S/O- NAJIMUDDIN AHMED, R/O- PATHORIGHAT, P.O.- PATHORIGHAT, P.S.-
SIPAJHAR, DIST.- DARRANG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR. D GOGOI,DEVABRATA SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --19.02.2026

With the consent of the other side, the learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for an adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

Mr. B. Shamra, the learned Addl. PP submitted that Case Diary received.

Case Diary be retained till next date of listing.

List accordingly on 27.02.2026.

Interim be continued till next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant