

GAHC010011802026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/145/2026**

ASHIK AHMED  
S/O- NAJIMUDDIN AHMED, R/O- PATHORIGHAT, P.O.- PATHORIGHAT, P.S.-  
SIPAJHAR, DIST.- DARRANG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR. D GOGOI,DEVABRATA SAIKIA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --27.02.2026**

Heard Mr. S. Borthakur, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Sharma, the learned Addl. PP appearing on behalf of State respondent.

It is submitted by Mr. Sharma that Case Diary received but Injury Report is not available in the Case Diary, which will be required for passing the bail order.

In view of this, let the Case Diary be returned calling for an updated one along with Medical Report.

Let the matter be listed on 26.03.2026.

Interim be extended till next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**