

GAHC010011802026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/145/2026

ASHIK AHMED
S/O- NAJIMUDDIN AHMED, R/O- PATHORIGHAT, P.O.- PATHORIGHAT, P.S.-
SIPAJHAR, DIST.- DARRANG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR. D GOGOI,DEVABRATA SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

26-03-2026

Heard Mr. D. Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. B. Sarma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam.

Mr. Sarma, learned Addl. PP submitted that the case diary is received, but the same is not updated and the statement of the petitioner is also not available in the case diary and that apart the medical report is also not available in the case diary, which is necessary for adjudication of the case.

In view of above, let the updated case diary be called for along with the medical report and the statement of the accused.

List this matter on **29.04.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant